AGENDA NOTICE

The Board of Commissioners of the County of LaGrange ("Commissioners") and the County Council ("Council") of LaGrange County will each meet in a joint session for a special meeting on Monday, August 10, 2020, at 8:00 a.m. at the LaGrange County Annex Building, 114 W. Michigan Street, LaGrange, Indiana. The public is invited to attend. The Commissioners and Council may impose reasonable restrictions on the number of attendees to control audience density in consideration of the existing COVID-19 national emergency. It is expected at the time of this posting that the meeting will be telecast; if so, further viewing instructions will be published on the County's website: http://www.lagrangecounty.org/.

Major Moves – LaGrange County Trails Howe Fire Dept.

LCYC

Any and all other business to properly come before the Board, including old or unscheduled business.

Posted: August 5, 2020 Time: 9:00 a.m.

By: Kathryn Hopper, LaGrange County Auditor

Zoom meeting instructions:

Topic: Major Moves

Time: Aug 10, 2020 08:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89150375080?pwd=WU9kMVJyV1FSMFdyekdYMkpQaitZdz09

Meeting ID: 891 5037 5080

Passcode: 924393

One tap mobile

- +16465588656,,89150375080# US (New York)
- +13017158592,,89150375080# US (Germantown)

Dial by your location

- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Meeting ID: 891 5037 5080

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/knmDiS5bE

The County of LaGrange does not illegally discriminate because of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, disability, or age with regards to admission, participation, or treatment in its facilities, programs, activities, or services, as required by Title III and Title VI of the American Civil Rights Act of 1964, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, and their related statutes, regulations, and directives. The County has established an Anti-Discrimination Compliance Division to ensure compliance with these laws. If you would like more information concerning the provisions of these laws and about the rights provided thereby, or if you have a suggestion on how the County can better meet the needs of persons protected thereby, please contact the Division at 300 E. Factory St., LaGrange, IN 46761 or by telephone at (260)499-6352.

•